

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29893/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WPCT No.314/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIPAK CHANDRA DEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Durgadas P.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Chandra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Sadashiv Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Sailender Saini,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court, the special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

We, however, make it clear that in case the petitioner furnishes to the respondents proof regarding his having completed 240 days of service in a year, at any time, after February 1999 and

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

satisfies other conditions stipulated for the grant of temporary status to him, the respondents shall examine such a claim and pass appropriate order in accordance with law.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

|